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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. EHM Jasmin GER 5.485 1991

2. ZODROW Bianca GER 3.947 1979

3. BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 3.875 1983

4. LIBIGEROVA Eva CZE 3.625 1988

5. JEHLE Lara AUT 3.344 1995

6. BANDERA Anna ITA 3.334 1986

7. NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.266 1990

8. SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 3.116 1986

9. BOLLRICH Anne GER 3.031 1992

10. TRACHSEL Yvonne SUI 2.956 1986

11. KOK de Ilona NED 2.790 1990

12. WICKI Maja SUI 2.711 1990

13. PAVELKOVA Lucie CZE 2.696 1993

14. HESCHL Karin AUT 2.624 1990

15. HAMMERSCHMIDT Melanie GER 2.566 1993

16. ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 2.504 1986

17. SVENSSON Marielle SWE 2.304 1995

18. DANNER Martina AUT 2.295 1996

19. BRANDT Elisabeth SWE 2.255 1996

20. WEBER Rebecca SUI 2.176 1983

21. HELM Jennifer AUT 2.169 1994

22. WICKI Sandra SUI 2.000 1987

23. DELLMANN Annika GER 1.665 1995

24. FOGH HENRIKSEN Laura DEN 1.578 1996

25. BENGTSON Sandra SWE 1.415 1980

26. JANDOVA Karolina CZE 1.381 1994

27. HABERL Evelyn AUT 1.379 1980

28. LAZAREVA Yana RUS 1.214 1991

29. GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 1.008 1980

30. ELMDAHL Frida SWE 998 1992
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31. HANSSON Josefin SWE 875 1993

32. WEDMAN Greta FIN 816 1993

33. PFISTER Daniela SUI 793 1982

34. LUIJPEN van Wendy NED 780 1977

35. BANDERA Silvia ITA 739 1986

36. RÜMMELIN Anna GER 687 1994

37. FOKINA Olesya RUS 682 1983

38. BLAZKOVA Ema CZE 652 1995

39. PEUKER Vanessa GER 589 1994

40. KARLSSON Sara SWE 586 1993

41. MACHEKHINA Nataliya RUS 580 1989

42. SCHWARZ Melanie AUT 511 1992

43. HESCHL Birgit AUT 497 1987

44. KOHFELD Simone GER 491 1978

45. MARCHIANI Sara ITA 414 1984

46. SALETTA Martina ITA 411 1990

47. GRILL Claudia AUT 397 1984

48. PRITYKINA Anna RUS 394 1976

49. BENN Katharina GER 388 1994

50. HILTUNEN Ida FIN 386 1996

51. REINISCH Corina GER 380 1979

52. WEINZIERL Claudia GER 376 1980

53. GUNDERT-GREIFFENDORF Nicole GER 373 1979

54. TROMP Erika NED 352 1976

55. HEYL Angelika AUT 350 1972

56. IRXENMAYER Michaela AUT 296 1971

57. KALKBRENNER Antje GER 288 1983

UHL Jasmin GER 288 1989

59. JASPER Pauline NED 276 1980

60. BRIKMANE Evelina LAT 263 1994
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61. TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 233 1983

62. LEMKE Sabrina GER 230 1988

63. JUHOLA Mirva FIN 224 1980

64. ZOJER Manuela AUT 217 1982

65. UTZIG Bianca AUT 213 1990

66. BAIO Claudia ITA 205 1984

YANG Chia-Chen TPE 205 1986

68. OLIVEIRA Silvia POR 199 1996

69. BIRKELBACH Nicole GER 195 1982

70. SCHLEICH Viktoria AUT 193 1976

SOHM Angelika AUT 193 1985

72. VIERLINGER Vanessa AUT 185 1996

73. RUGGIERO Christina ITA 170 1975

74. BRAUNGART ZINK Claudia GER 160 1980

CHRISTIANSEN Ramona GER 160 1986

76. KÜHNERT Bianca GER 150 1980

77. LILJEGREN Lina SWE 146 1994

78. BLASER Melanie SUI 120 1986

79. SCHALKHAAS Katja AUT 110 1988

80. HONG Yu-Mei TPE 80 1996

ZHIGANOVA Marina RUS 80 1993

82. vom BRUCH Christina GER 75 1987

83. RATT Nicole AUT 72 1979

84. SUTTER Jasmin SUI 65 1995

85. KADLECOVA Eva CZE 59 1971

86. HANDLOVA Simona CZE 57 1990

87. TÖTH Noemi HUN 55 1985

88. STRÖM Elin SWE 48 1981

89. RASCHKE Isabell GER 30 1995

90. NEUMANN Kathrin GER 26 1985
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91. PEREIRA Anabela POR 11 1973

92. FUJIWARA Riyoko JPN 3 1979

KATO Seiko JPN 3 1979

KOSHIMURA Yuki JPN 3 1976

95. CHEYNE Juliette NZL 2 1984

GIESEN Lucy NZL 2 1984

JAYNES Mary NZL 2 1988

KUO Hsing Chun TPE 2 1987

LOBAO Luisa POR 2 1995

MAROCHKO Larisa RUS 2 1972

YOSHIOKA Hitomi JPN 2 1979

102. BENKE Erika HUN 1 1989

DERKS Anja NED 1 1993

GOTTFRIED Emily GBR 1 1981

KORPI Asta FIN 1 1971

LOPES Ana POR 1 1995

MONTEIRO Tänia POR 1 1995

SILVA Amara POR 1 1994

TAYUTIVUTHIKUL Nathamon THA 1 1989
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1. GEIST Alexander GER 5.486 1976

2. INMANN Günter AUT 5.430 1973

3. SMEJKAL Marek CZE 5.326 1992

4. KLASSEN Oleg GER 5.097 1985

5. NOACK Marcel GER 5.086 1985

6. BRAUNGART ZINK Achim GER 5.070 1981

7. SVENSSON Filiph SWE 4.998 1990

8. JECNY Martin CZE 4.884 1987

9. MOLNAR Karel CZE 4.848 1987

10. ERLBRUCH Walter GER 4.695 1971

11. PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 4.660 1995

12. MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 4.600 1977

13. PINTON Christian ITA 4.409 1982

14. TRULSSON Dan SWE 4.325 1989

15. KRISTIANSSON Ulf SWE 4.301 1975

16. SALONEN Kosti FIN 4.284 1980

17. PORTA Paolo ITA 4.267 1980

18. ERLBRUCH Harald GER 4.252 1974

19. NILSSON Markus SWE 3.966 1995

20. SOMMER Reto SUI 3.917 1985

21. PERSSON Fredrik SWE 3.860 1981

22. STRASKO Marian CZE 3.792 1987

23. GOBETZ Christian AUT 3.734 1973

24. JÖNSSON Patrik SWE 3.594 1987

25. KAPKE Dennis GER 3.575 1988

26. MAGGI Omar SUI 3.507 1981

27. TEMPLIN Marco GER 3.416 1984

28. TAGESSON Fredrik SWE 3.380 1988

29. GERZA Pavel CZE 3.258 1994

30. LÖDDING Kai SUI 3.114 1994
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31. MOSER Daniel SUI 3.090 1993

32. SCHNEIDER Andreas GER 3.003 1993

WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 3.003 1979

34. HUUS Vincent DEN 2.977 1973

35. SILLMAN Aki FIN 2.821 1990

36. WEIBOLD Julian AUT 2.787 1996

37. STÖCKLE Martin GER 2.747 1983

38. ANDEREGG Jan SUI 2.686 1996

39. PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 2.645 1996

40. TASKU Juuso FIN 2.639 1995

41. VIHERVAARA Oskari FIN 2.613 1992

42. WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 2.485 1977

43. EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 2.463 1987

44. ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 2.419 1975

45. SKOV Jannick DEN 2.408 1986

46. SELJELID Eirik SWE 2.370 1991

47. PFISTER Michael SUI 2.368 1980

48. RIHA Michal CZE 2.348 1989

49. STRUHAR Radovan SVK 2.342 1995

50. FOKIN Sergey RUS 2.312 1983

51. WICKI Roger SUI 2.251 1990

52. NOVAK Matej CZE 2.240 1996

53. WALESKA Marcel GER 2.228 1996

54. KOVYLYAEV Sergey RUS 2.211 1990

55. DAHLSTEDT Alexander SWE 2.166 1995

56. POPLETEEV Ivan RUS 2.146 1990

57. LEVIS Lorenzo ITA 2.116 1992

58. RHYN Michel SUI 2.085 1976

59. BROWN Lars SWE 2.040 1987

60. HAVLIK Marian SVK 2.023 1981

World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016



WMF is a

member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

61. EKÄNGEN Sebastian SWE 2.007 1994

62. BOS Rene NED 1.988 1987

63. KELLY Adam GBR 1.982 1995

64. SIEBER Thomas GER 1.909 1996

65. ZIELAFF Christian GER 1.862 1996

66. SMITH Michael GBR 1.769 1985

67. INDERMITTE Alain SUI 1.757 1987

68. JOHANSSON Filip SWE 1.740 1992

69. EXNER Zbynek CZE 1.718 1996

70. LICHTENBERG Jan Peter GER 1.658 1995

71. FRECH Maximilian GER 1.619 1995

72. HEINE Sebastian GER 1.598 1987

73. BRAUNER Florian AUT 1.585 1990

74. LOCHMAHR Stefan AUT 1.582 1996

75. SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 1.577 1995

76. RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 1.562 1976

77. LAZAREV Georgy RUS 1.517 1996

78. LAIMER Hannes ITA 1.497 1992

79. STANEK Jiri CZE 1.488 1994

80. CEDERHOLM Andreas SWE 1.479 1979

81. CIBIK Miroslav SVK 1.469 1994

82. GIROLDINI Rudy ITA 1.444 1972

83. PESSI Aapo FIN 1.425 1994

84. ZONTAG Lubomir SVK 1.423 1990

85. KAISER Martin SUI 1.398 1981

86. MACHO Ivan CZE 1.396 1988

87. FISCHER Christoph GER 1.372 1996

88. OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 1.332 1984

89. LACKNER Andreas AUT 1.320 1977

90. MACHATSCHEK Mathias AUT 1.287 1996
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91. PALINKAS Csaba HUN 1.267 1986

92. MANN Mike SUI 1.249 1974

93. FJORDVANG Torben DEN 1.220 1994

94. SIMONETTA Riccardo ITA 1.217 1977

95. CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.214 1986

96. FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 1.211 1996

97. CRAVEDI Guillaune FRA 1.196 1991

98. NABAIS Joao POR 1.193 1977

99. KREUTNER Benjamin AUT 1.159 1996

100. GREIFFENDORF Lars GER 1.155 1976

101. HEINO Jussi FIN 1.143 1981

102. DANNER Markus AUT 1.125 1994

103. KALNIK Jakub SVK 1.073 1988

104. PEETERS Rick NED 1.068 1988

105. SPREIER Sascha GER 1.056 1989

106. DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 1.029 1995

107. BARUSCOTTI Sergio SUI 1.017 1971

108. LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 1.015 1974

109. NEUMANN Lukas GER 1.013 1995

110. DANGL Mario AUT 1.002 1990

111. PENNANEN Riku FIN 993 1988

112. HEIDENGÅRD Robin SWE 991 1996

113. SILVA Luis jun. POR 973 1994

114. SCHNEIDER Andreas SUI 936 1993

115. DALL'ACQUA Andreas ITA 931 1982

116. WARTENWEILER Beat SUI 905 1995

117. PETIT Michael BEL 900 1984

118. HAHN Robert GER 894 1971

119. EKMAN Axel FIN 883 1985

120. GARCIA Rui POR 873 1980

World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016



WMF is a

member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

121. GOMBKÖTÖ Nimrod HUN 866 1975

122. IKOLA Eetu FIN 844 1996

123. KVAEL Lars NOR 837 1972

124. HOFER Samuel SUI 831 1978

WIETZ Florian GER 831 1975

126. RUTHERFORD James GBR 794 1987

127. ITO Satoshi JPN 790 1989

128. GARBUI Domenico ITA 788 1973

NOERREGAARD Mads DEN 788 1990

130. WAGENHOFER Norbert AUT 785 1972

131. BELOW Gerrit GER 780 1992

132. FREJBORN Andreas SWE 768 1977

133. ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 766 1971

134. SKOUPY Martin CZE 765 1992

135. HANSEN Pascal BEL 737 1979

136. MIESSNER Frederick GER 736 1986

137. BERTEL Jürgen AUT 732 1973

138. ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 730 1984

139. SCHWAB Allan DEN 720 1985

140. MÅRTENSSON Magnus SWE 715 1972

141. JUNKER Simon DEN 710 1991

142. LAU Philip GER 709 1994

143. RATHJENS Oliver GER 706 1971

144. COCCHI Sandro SUI 701 1986

145. FAZEKAS Adam HUN 683 1992

146. RIENER Patrick AUT 677 1990

147. TUPY Radek CZE 672 1972

148. KUBE Sebastian GER 651 1990

149. WEISSMANN Henning GER 650 1986

150. ZELLER Pascal GER 646 1994
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151. HENSE Danny GER 644 1981

152. VILMANIS Martins LAT 634 1982

153. LJUNGBLAD Markus SWE 631 1996

154. ZISCHG Stefan ITA 625 1985

155. CAMPFENS Chris NED 624 1979

156. ROUS Kamil CZE 606 1972

157. LEICHTFRIED Philip AUT 601 1994

158. PRESTINARI Emanuele ITA 596 1995

159. CAMPOS Andre POR 589 1989

160. SANTOS Jorge POR 585 1976

161. GARBUI Roberto ITA 579 1975

162. KASER Nicolas SUI 572 1996

163. SCHUPFER Fabian ITA 571 1992

164. MOSCHINGER Matthias AUT 568 1992

165. CARLSSON Marcus SWE 567 1995

166. JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 565 1976

167. ZUBERBÜHLER Gerhard SUI 563 1975

168. DVORAK Daniel CZE 560 1988

169. GAIDA Bernd AUT 558 1976

170. SÖDERLUND Marcus SWE 555 1991

171. ANHAMMER Rainer AUT 542 1990

172. HAURI Marvin SUI 540 1987

PEKRUL Igor GER 540 1986

174. URBAIN  Alain BEL 533 1979

175. MAIER Raphael FRA 528 1977

MELLQUIST S-I SWE 528 1975

SÖDERLUND Eddie SWE 528 1984

178. HÖFLER Franz GER 520 1990

179. BILEK David CZE 519 1974

ZUBERBÜHLER Fabian SUI 519 1996
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181. GERBER Roger SUI 516 1977

182. BJÖRNBERG Gustav SWE 502 1985

183. KLEMM Marc-Dominik GER 495 1995

184. MÜLLER Gregor AUT 492 1989

185. SPESCHA Vitus SUI 481 1976

186. PARCO Gianluca ITA 480 1974

187. MILOCH Mateusz POL 479 1992

188. KARLSSON Marcus SWE 475 1986

189. OLSSON Anders SWE 461 1979

190. AHLBERG Tom FIN 457 1972

191. CRUZ Tiago POR 452 1990

192. ROSSINI Luca SUI 448 1982

193. ZHABIN Viktor RUS 445 1990

194. HENKER Friedrich AUT 443 1977

195. LÖNNGREN Petri FIN 441 1979

196. ALEXEENKO Sergey RUS 440 1995

HENNING Marco GER 440 1978

198. SLAPAK Michal CZE 439 1980

199. PROBST Sandro SUI 432 1981

200. NADASKY Pavel CZE 420 1988

201. WILLNUS Marco GER 415 1996

202. VALOIS Clement FRA 408 1988

203. BOTHMANN Patrick GER 405 1978

204. ANDERSEN Nickolaj DEN 404 1995

205. SESSA Omar ITA 401 1983

206. GRILL Jürgen AUT 400 1977

207. GUSTAFSSON Erik SWE 398 1979

208. FORSBERG Tom Karlsson SWE 397 1995

209. PRANTL Michael ITA 393 1986

210. FALEPPI Marco ITA 389 1982
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210. LANG Alexander ITA 389 1975

212. SCHEDIN Rasmus SWE 386 1990

SKJOLDAN Benjamin DEN 386 1989

214. ARVIDSSON Henrik SWE 385 1981

HAGSTRÖM Johan SWE 385 1983

216. MACHADO Andre POR 382 1996

217. LUXA Radek CZE 379 1975

218. PELTOLA Matias FIN 375 1990

219. BRÄNNSTRÖM Mattias SWE 373 1991

WIDLERT John SWE 373 1989

221. LARSSON Marcus SWE 370 1983

222. JENSEN Dan DEN 365 1985

223. AHO Pasi FIN 363 1975

224. RÖJ Matias FIN 360 1992

225. ITO Fuminori JPN 358 1987

LIN Cheng-Yu TPE 358 1995

227. GREIFFENDORF Timo GER 356 1978

GYADUKIAN Yury RUS 356 1996

229. NILSSON Mats SWE 347 1975

230. DREWES Daniel GER 344 1990

231. GRØNNEGAARD Anders DEN 343 1978

232. KJELLSTRÖM Torgny SWE 337 1973

PRITYKIN Dmitry RUS 337 1976

234. FEUCHTL Kevin AUT 333 1992

235. HELLDÖRFER Sven GER 330 1977

236. MIKOLOWSKI Maciej POL 327 1996

MLCOCH Martin CZE 327 1986

238. KOCUM Ondrej CZE 325 1992

ZOJER Michael AUT 325 1977

240. GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 317 1981
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240. MYSAK Ondrej CZE 317 1995

242. SALMINEN Daniel SWE 316 1982

243. NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 315 1984

244. ROSILLO Alvaro ESP 313 1977

245. HETTRICH Robin GER 310 1993

246. RIMPLER Jiri CZE 307 1971

247. BECKER Pascal GER 305 1996

248. BENTO Miguel POR 301 1976

249. PAVANELLO Massimo ITA 299 1971

ZELIZNAK Jan CZE 299 1978

251. CARLSSON Magnus SWE 298 1991

SCHOLZ Lucas GER 298 1988

253. TROPA Daniel POR 297 1982

254. STANCIK Michal CZE 296 1989

255. TEMESFŐI László HUN 293 1986

256. WIMAN Kent SWE 291 1971

257. BRUCH vom Felix GER 290 1990

HÖFLER Thomas GER 290 1992

259. LEMKE Rene GER 285 1987

MEDENHODZIC Dino SWE 285 1990

261. ADAMCZYK Tim GER 284 1996

262. ARZUFFI Boris ITA 281 1988

FRANCHINI Ermes ITA 281 1974

264. BHEND Nicolai SUI 275 1992

PESTER Philipp GER 275 1989

266. SORBERA Antonio ITA 274 1983

267. WEILAND Henrik SWE 273 1983

268. DZIGUNS Jänis LAT 272 1982

269. ALEMANNO Roberto ITA 270 1981

ARNOLD Mark GER 270 1985
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270. BELLI Paolo ITA 270 1971

272. McCASLIN Matt USA 266 1971

273. SCHMITT Michael GER 265 1986

274. LINDBERG Jesper SWE 264 1996

275. HARMENING Mark GER 262 1994

276. THEWYS Michael BEL 261 1991

277. WITTWER Daniel GER 260 1983

278. MEDVECKIS Jänis LAT 257 1983

279. PIHLASALO Jouni FIN 256 1979

280. VOICISS Ugis LAT 253 1979

281. RIEGLER Philipp AUT 252 1992

282. BONINSEGNA Ottavio ITA 251 1977

BURDORF Yanncik GER 251 1995

LOVELL Steve GBR 251 1974

285. HERMANN Max GER 250 1988

286. CARLSSON Andreas SWE 248 1995

EBERT Marcus AUT 248 1991

288. NEUMANN Kevin GER 245 1996

TVRDY Jan CZE 245 1992

290. MATEUS Jose POR 243 1983

291. WLODARSKI Kamil POL 240 1996

292. NASANOV Nikita RUS 237 1996

293. PEHRSON Björn SWE 235 1972

WIKENSTEN Anton SWE 235 1990

295. SLOMP Marco NED 233 1971

296. CUNHA Nuno POR 229 1984

297. CONSIGLIERE Vincenzo ITA 228 1982

GUSTAFSSON Viktor FIN 228 1995

PIROVANO Alberto ITA 228 1972

300. DILLINGER Anton GER 220 1995
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301. MOUTVICKA Ondrej CZE 219 1983

302. GISIN Daniel SUI 216 1989

303. ULRICH Dominik GER 214 1996

304. MEHRING Jan POL 213 1994

PINTO Luis POR 213 1980

306. JÜRGENS Sven SUI 206 1996

307. VALLIN Remy FRA 203 1982

308. MAYRHUBER Oliver AUT 202 1995

309. ZWARTS Richard NED 200 1992

310. NGUYEN Lionel SWE 196 1994

311. GONZALEZ DE CASTEJON Luis ESP 193 1978

312. ANDERSSON Marcus SWE 192 1986

BRÜCK Fabio GER 192 1995

FIEDLER Vladimir CZE 192 1977

315. NAKAMURA Kenji JPN 191 1992

316. REGIMONT Xavier BEL 190 1990

317. STRÖMBERG Niklas SWE 187 1989

318. FLICKER Manuel AUT 182 1993

319. HILLBRAND Wolfgang AUT 178 1977

320. SEDLACEK Michal CZE 177 1979

321. GAISBACHER Christian AUT 176 1994

WOOD Chris GBR 176 1979

323. MALARIK Michal CZE 174 1995

324. LEWIN Philipp GER 171 1991

325. HANSSON Jonas SWE 170 1996

326. GONCALVES Joao POR 167 1996

327. KUDYN Pavel CZE 165 1977

328. KNAPP Martin AUT 163 1987

329. HICKS Oliver NZL 162 1983

330. LARU Sami FIN 160 1973

World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016



WMF is a

member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

331. DINAU Björn SWE 157 1975

PATTERSON Craig GBR 157 1987

333. DEUTSCHMANN Philip GER 155 1995

GROSSI Andrea SUI 155 1974

335. BECKER Florian GER 146 1994

336. BERENTSEN Gerco NED 140 1989

GADENZ Michel SUI 140 1995

338. BOURCIER Damien FRA 138 1989

339. ITALYANKIN Mikhail RUS 135 1988

340. MILOCH Szymon POL 130 1995

341. MARTIN Sören FIN 128 1973

RAJALA Mika FIN 128 1971

343. KNÄULEIN Nico GER 126 1996

344. BRANDT Anders SWE 123 1996

DAHLBÄCK Fredrik SWE 123 1991

346. COSTA Nuno POR 120 1973

347. LIU Li-Wie TPE 114 1995

WEHINGER Georg AUT 114 1995

349. SINKEVICS Dairis LAT 113 1993

350. NEWPORT Greg USA 110 1971

351. FONTES Joao POR 107 1971

KLEINER Lennart GER 107 1995

353. LEVANDER Simon SWE 103 1994

354. HAJEK Dominik AUT 102 1996

355. BELOW Marvin GER 100 1986

356. HORST Valentin GER 99 1995

357. TUOMINEN Miko FIN 96 1993

358. OLIVEIRA Rui POR 86 1994

359. SKALOUD Vit CZE 83 1992

360. FOLKERTSMA Zeno NED 80 1989
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361. SANTOS Ivo POR 72 1987

362. CHARRIERE Philippe SUI 67 1986

PÖLDER Thomas SWE 67 1972

364. KEMLER Christian GER 64 1978

VLCEK Daniel CZE 64 1973

366. CUNHA Jose POR 62 1973

367. OYA Ibuki JPN 60 1996

PAZDERKA Michal CZE 60 1996

369. BJÖRKLUND Kent FIN 56 1976

370. BERGER Markus AUT 44 1974

KRAL Roman CZE 44 1994

372. LEHNER Daniel AUT 42 1995

373. ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 40 1981

374. SMOLIN Alexander RUS 35 1990

375. PETERSEN Jakob DEN 34 1976

376. FERREIRA Andre POR 33 1996

WIKLUND Anders SWE 33 1972

378. HOOIJSMA Jan Egbert NED 32 1995

379. REDZKO Krzysztof POL 30 1989

380. SELEPA Jan CZE 17 1983

381. THOMSEN Kaare DEN 15 1976

382. MALE Matt USA 12 1984

383. ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 11 1973

384. WU Yi-Cheng TPE 10 1993

385. FOURNIER Nicolas FRA 6 1980

386. LANCLEY Scott GBR 5 1975

387. BLACKBURN-SHAW Freddie GBR 3 1995

PRAGNELL Alex GBR 3 1979

389. BABIC Zrinislav CRO 2 1972

CHEN Wenbin CHN 2 1981
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389. DERZSI Ladislav SVK 2 1980

EHRLICH Marcus GER 2 1972

FERCEC Zlatan CRO 2 1976

GARDNER Morgan NZL 2 1983

HE Xiaolong CHN 2 1977

KUIKKA Pauli SWE 2 1973

LINNET HANSEN Christian DEN 2 1989

M'CARTHY Andrew NZL 2 1983

MORGAN Chris NZL 2 1984

NGOYA Wycliffe KEN 2 1977

389. PRESTON Paul GBR 2 1974

PROVAZNIK Milan CZE 2 1977

SERVICE Chris NZL 2 1983

STACH Michal CZE 2 1971

SU Binghua CHN 2 1976

SULLIVAN Rory NZL 2 1983

WILDE Andy GBR 2 1979

408. BJAZIC Mislav CRO 1 1976

CARAVANA Joao POR 1 1996

GOTTFRIED Richard GBR 1 1980

HERNANDEZ Miguel Angel ESP 1 1978

HINOJOSA DE TORRES-PERALTA J. ESP 1 1977

HJALMARSSON Erik SWE 1 1982

KRASNIQI Arton KOS 1 1984

LARUS Pawel POL 1 1987

MADERA Hugo ESP 1 1983

MALOKU Sabri KOS 1 1975

PARAMO Santiago ESP 1 1974

PUROHIT Jawaharlal IND 1 1974

RIVERA CADIERNO Jose Maria ESP 1 1977
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408. RUANO DE FRUTO Juan Pablo ESP 1 1978

SAUKKO Petri FIN 1 1973

SMALL Craig GBR 1 1983

ZYLFIU Lavdim KOS 1 1984
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Points Players Points Players

1. (  1.) Germany GER 500 97.453 71.838 59 25.615 24
2. (  2.) Sweden SWE 480 66.836 57.960 54 8.876 8
3. (  5.) Czech Republic CZE 460 55.963 43.994 39 11.969 8
4. (  3.) Austria AUT 440 50.291 33.602 34 16.689 17
5. (  4.) Switzerland SUI 420 48.719 37.898 32 10.821 7
6. (  6.) Italy ITA 400 31.012 25.693 28 5.319 7
7. (  7.) Finland FIN 380 20.891 19.850 22 1.041 3
8. (10.) Denmark DEN 360 11.884 11.884 15
9. (  9.) Russia RUS 340 11.013 8.061 8 2.952 6
10. (  8.) Netherlands NED 320 10.189 4.365 8 5.824 6
11. (12.) Slovakia SVK 300 8.344 8.344 8
12. (11.) Portugal POR 280 7.917 7.901 19 16 5
13. (16.) Great Britain GBR 260 5.147 5.146 13 1 1
14. (13.) France FRA 240 4.710 4.710 7
15. (15.) Belgium BEL 220 4.073 4.073 7
16. (14.) Hungary HUN 200 3.165 3.109 4 56 2
17. (19.) Latvia LAT 190 1.792 1.529 5 263 1
18. (17.) Japan JPN 180 1.350 1.339 3 11 4
19. (20.) Norway NOR 170 1.154 1.154 2
20. (22.) Poland POL 160 853 853 5
21. (18.) R.O.C. (Taiwan) TPE 150 689 482 3 207 2
22. (24.) Spain ESP 140 512 512 8
23. (23.) United States of America USA 130 388 388 3
24. (  -  ) New Zealand NZL 120 178 172 6 6 3
25. (28.) Croatia CRO 110 6 6 4

(  -  ) China CHN 110 6 6 3
27. (27.) Kosovo KOS 100 3 3 3
28. (  -  ) Kenya KEN 100 2 2 1
29. (20.) Thailand THA 100 1 1 1

(29.) India IND 100 1 1 1

The other WMF-nations get 100 maximum points for their national championships.

Nations-Ranking for Maximum Points of the National Championships 2016

Rank               Men               Women
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WMF is a

member of:

2013
World Championships - Bad Münder / Germany WC

Nations Cup - Bad Münder / Germany NC

National Championships of 21 Nations National

World Adventure Golf Masters - Hastings / Great Britain WAGM

European-Cup - Holesov / Czech Republic Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Mannheim / Germany Comp.

Friendly Comp. NED-BEL Comp.

Integrated Youth-Players of 2013/2, 2014/2 and 2015/2 (50 % of points) Comp.

2014
European Championships - Neutraubling / Germany Cont.Ch.

Nations Cup - Neutraubling / Germany NC

National Championships of 23 Nations National

World Adventure Golf Masters - Gullbergsbro / Sweden WAGM

European-Cup - Schriesheim / Germany Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Eferding / Austria Comp.

Friendly Competition NED-BEL Comp.

Integrated Youth-Players of 2014/2 and 2015/2 (50 % of points) Comp.

2015
World Championships - Lahti / Finland WC

National Championships of 23 Nations National

World Adventure Golf Masters - Hastings / Great Britain WAGM

European-Cup - Appelscha / Netherlands Comp.

Nordic Championships - Odense / Denmark Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Olten / Switzerland Comp.

Friendly Competition NED-BEL - Ridderkerk / Netherlands Comp.

Integrated Youth-Players of 2015/2 (50 % of points) Comp.

Included Competitions



         WMF is a

         member of:

2013 2014 2015
Australia AUS

Austria AUT X X X

Belgium BEL X X

Cyprus CYP

Czech Republic CZE X X X

Denmark DEN X X X

Estonia EST

Finland FIN X X X

France FRA X X X

Germany GER X X X

Great Britain GBR X X X

Hungary HUN X X X

Iran IRI

Italy ITA X X X

Japan JAP X X X

Kosovo KOS

Latvia LAT X X X

Liechtenstein LIE

Luxembourg LUX

Malta MAL

Netherlands NED X X X

New Zealand NZL X

Norway NOR X X X

Poland POL X X X

Portugal POR X X X

Romania ROM

Russia RUS X X X

Singapore SGP

Slovenia SLO

Spain ESP X X

Switzerland SUI X X X

Slovakia SVK X X X

Sweden SWE X X X

Thailand THA

Turkey TUR

R.O.C. Taiwan TPE X X X

Ukraine UKR

United States of America USA X X

Total: 21 23 23

National Championships



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

1. EHM Jasmin GER 5.485 850 290 208 63 1411 725 142 200 156 1468 1340 289 2606

2. ZODROW Bianca GER 3.947 835 835 1367 433 389 2627 303 485

3. BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 3.875 67 67 1133 321 178 1958 845 311 1850

4. LIBIGEROVA Eva CZE 3.625 900 1 901 758 125 200 1300 820 70 1424

5. JEHLE Lara AUT 3.344 459 459 609 731 995 326 25 2154

6. BANDERA Anna ITA 3.334 643 203 846 370 334 845 870 157 1643

7. NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.266 770 1 117 100 988 800 167 78 1254 640 1024

8. SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 3.116 730 1 230 961 810 1 69 1056 595 92 1099

9. BOLLRICH Anne GER 3.031 618 280 288 1186 725 375 167 1520 203 325

10. TRACHSEL Yvonne SUI 2.956 20 373 393 742 254 1195 615 240 1368

11. KOK de Ilona NED 2.790 268 268 735 80 978 665 300 1544

12. WICKI Maja SUI 2.711 351 351 767 920 590 310 1440

13. PAVELKOVA Lucie CZE 2.696 530 133 663 705 192 1076 278 320 957

14. HESCHL Karin AUT 2.624 825 263 1088 833 1000 335 536

15. HAMMERSCHMIDT Melanie GER 2.566 0 258 310 1060 136 214 2256

16. ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 2.504 280 310 590 695 147 1010 565 904

17. SVENSSON Marielle SWE 2.304 530 530 523 628 553 163 1146

18. DANNER Martina AUT 2.295 637 637 483 580 674 1078

19. BRANDT Elisabeth SWE 2.255 547 547 532 638 669 1070

20. WEBER Rebecca SUI 2.176 273 273 326 391 665 280 1512

21. HELM Jennifer AUT 2.169 548 548 967 69 11 1256 228 365

22. WICKI Sandra SUI 2.000 151 151 900 258 383 1849 0

23. DELLMANN Annika GER 1.665 850 850 679 815 0

24. FOGH HENRIKSEN Laura DEN 1.578 223 223 238 286 668 1069

25. BENGTSON Sandra SWE 1.415 930 148 1078 280 1 337 0

26. JANDOVA Karolina CZE 1.381 769 769 460 50 612 0

27. HABERL Evelyn AUT 1.379 1043 112 1155 187 224 0

28. LAZAREVA Yana RUS 1.214 568 105 673 0 153 185 541

29. GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 1.008 253 253 304 365 244 390

30. ELMDAHL Frida SWE 998 675 323 998 0 0

31. HANSSON Josefin SWE 875 210 210 150 180 303 485

32. WEDMAN Greta FIN 816 1 1 2 340 1 409 253 405

33. PFISTER Daniela SUI 793 262 262 269 323 130 208

34. LUIJPEN van Wendy NED 780 68 68 70 50 144 180 175 568

35. BANDERA Silvia ITA 739 255 103 358 180 216 103 165

36. RÜMMELIN Anna GER 687 422 422 221 265 0

37. FOKINA Olesya RUS 682 193 1 194 290 117 488 0

38. BLAZKOVA Ema CZE 652 126 126 301 361 103 165

39. PEUKER Vanessa GER 589 379 379 175 210 0

40. KARLSSON Sara SWE 586 348 238 586 0 0

2013 2014 2015



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

41. MACHEKHINA Nataliya RUS 580 1 1 2 220 1 58 335 103 49 243

42. SCHWARZ Melanie AUT 511 55 1 118 174 92 110 142 227

43. HESCHL Birgit AUT 497 1 1 184 221 172 275

44. KOHFELD Simone GER 491 145 145 288 346 0

45. MARCHIANI Sara ITA 414 168 137 305 91 109 0

46. SALETTA Martina ITA 411 87 87 270 324 0

47. GRILL Claudia AUT 397 93 93 69 83 138 221

48. PRITYKINA Anna RUS 394 0 320 8 394 0

49. BENN Katharina GER 388 388 388 0 0

50. HILTUNEN Ida FIN 386 0 0 68 82 190 304

51. REINISCH Corina GER 380 60 60 0 200 320

52. WEINZIERL Claudia GER 376 0 313 376 0

53. GUNDERT-GREIFFENDORF Nicole GER 373 67 67 22 26 175 280

54. TROMP Erika NED 352 0 0 220 352

55. HEYL Angelika AUT 350 240 240 0 69 110

56. IRXENMAYER Michaela AUT 296 186 186 92 110 0

57. KALKBRENNER Antje GER 288 288 288 0 0

UHL Jasmin GER 288 288 288 0 0

59. JASPER Pauline NED 276 0 230 276 0

60. BRIKMANE Evelina LAT 263 90 90 140 168 3 5

61. TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 233 0 50 144 233 0

62. LEMKE Sabrina GER 230 230 230 0 0

63. JUHOLA Mirva FIN 224 0 0 140 224

64. ZOJER Manuela AUT 217 217 217 0 0

65. UTZIG Bianca AUT 213 213 213 0 0

66. BAIO Claudia ITA 205 168 37 205 0 0

YANG Chia-Chen TPE 205 1 1 170 204 0

68. OLIVEIRA Silvia POR 199 25 25 145 174 0 0

69. BIRKELBACH Nicole GER 195 22 22 144 173 0

70. SCHLEICH Viktoria AUT 193 0 161 193 0

SOHM Angelika AUT 193 0 69 83 69 110

72. VIERLINGER Vanessa AUT 185 69 69 35 42 46 74

73. RUGGIERO Christina ITA 170 170 170 0 0

74. BRAUNGART ZINK Claudia GER 160 0 0 100 160

CHRISTIANSEN Ramona GER 160 160 160 0 0

76. KÜHNERT Bianca GER 150 0 125 150 0

77. LILJEGREN Lina SWE 146 0 0 122 146 0

78. BLASER Melanie SUI 120 0 100 120 0

79. SCHALKHAAS Katja AUT 110 0 0 69 110

80. HONG Yu-Mei TPE 80 80 80 0 0 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

80. ZHIGANOVA Marina RUS 80 80 80 0 0

82. vom BRUCH Christina GER 75 75 75 0 0

83. RATT Nicole AUT 72 72 72 0 0

84. SUTTER Jasmin SUI 65 65 65 0 0 0

85. KADLECOVA Eva CZE 59 0 0 37 59

86. HANDLOVA Simona CZE 57 17 17 33 40 0

87. TÖTH Noemi HUN 55 55 55 0 0

88. STRÖM Elin SWE 48 48 48 0 0

89. RASCHKE Isabell GER 30 0 0 25 30 0

90. NEUMANN Kathrin GER 26 0 22 26 0

91. PEREIRA Anabela POR 11 1 1 0 6 10

92. FUJIWARA Riyoko JPN 3 1 1 0 1 2

KATO Seiko JPN 3 1 1 0 1 2

KOSHIMURA Yuki JPN 3 1 1 0 1 2

95. CHEYNE Juliette NZL 2 0 0 1 2

GIESEN Lucy NZL 2 0 0 1 2

JAYNES Mary NZL 2 0 0 1 2

KUO Hsing Chun TPE 2 0 0 1 2

LOBAO Luisa POR 2 1 1 1 1 0

MAROCHKO Larisa RUS 2 1 1 1 1 0

YOSHIOKA Hitomi JPN 2 0 0 1 2

102. BENKE Erika HUN 1 1 1 0 0

DERKS Anja NED 1 1 1 0 0

GOTTFRIED Emily GBR 1 1 1 0 0

KORPI Asta FIN 1 1 1 0 0

LOPES Ana POR 1 1 1 0 0 0

MONTEIRO Tänia POR 1 1 1 0 0 0

SILVA Amara POR 1 1 1 0 0

TAYUTIVUTHIKUL Nathamon THA 1 1 1 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

1. GEIST Alexander GER 5.486 780 480 325 156 1741 1233 233 1759 895 321 25 1986

2. INMANN Günter AUT 5.430 1068 480 111 1659 908 317 322 167 2057 703 368 1714

3. SMEJKAL Marek CZE 5.326 855 1 150 1006 730 333 383 167 1936 1103 387 2384

4. KLASSEN Oleg GER 5.097 240 240 892 342 332 300 2239 1150 357 129 2618

5. NOACK Marcel GER 5.086 805 500 313 1618 760 263 1228 1050 350 2240

6. BRAUNGART ZINK Achim GER 5.070 975 255 1230 992 408 346 1 2096 845 245 1744

7. SVENSSON Filiph SWE 4.998 1350 310 200 1860 900 342 480 233 2346 495 792

8. JECNY Martin CZE 4.884 468 200 300 156 1124 950 250 200 1680 880 420 2080

9. MOLNAR Karel CZE 4.848 830 210 400 178 1618 975 283 267 1830 875 1400

10. ERLBRUCH Walter GER 4.695 950 470 285 144 1849 510 242 200 1142 845 220 1704

11. PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 4.660 725 725 742 890 1500 403 3045

12. MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 4.600 730 290 217 122 1359 750 400 1380 760 403 1861

13. PINTON Christian ITA 4.409 805 287 1092 992 363 1626 728 329 1691

14. TRULSSON Dan SWE 4.325 885 235 22 1142 263 156 503 1020 480 175 2680

15. KRISTIANSSON Ulf SWE 4.301 955 310 1265 430 283 180 1 1073 835 217 175 1963

16. SALONEN Kosti FIN 4.284 393 117 111 621 730 350 244 1589 753 380 163 2074

17. PORTA Paolo ITA 4.267 693 420 1113 880 363 1492 653 386 1662

18. ERLBRUCH Harald GER 4.252 820 470 483 133 1906 917 500 256 2008 211 338

19. NILSSON Markus SWE 3.966 549 549 932 1118 980 157 300 2299

20. SOMMER Reto SUI 3.917 880 1 207 1088 1360 411 2125 440 704

21. PERSSON Fredrik SWE 3.860 855 189 1044 180 233 496 1350 100 2320

22. STRASKO Marian CZE 3.792 643 200 843 530 342 317 122 1573 440 420 1376

23. GOBETZ Christian AUT 3.734 920 144 1064 530 350 172 1262 465 415 1408

24. JÖNSSON Patrik SWE 3.594 460 460 883 100 1180 770 363 88 1954

25. KAPKE Dennis GER 3.575 1450 1450 300 360 835 268 1765

26. MAGGI Omar SUI 3.507 70 329 22 421 780 254 178 1454 640 380 1632

27. TEMPLIN Marco GER 3.416 1165 320 1485 1220 233 156 1931 0

28. TAGESSON Fredrik SWE 3.380 230 218 448 780 397 1412 753 197 1520

29. GERZA Pavel CZE 3.258 638 638 108 300 300 850 903 203 1770

30. LÖDDING Kai SUI 3.114 754 754 460 552 740 390 1808

31. MOSER Daniel SUI 3.090 355 320 296 300 1271 183 240 33 547 415 380 1272

32. SCHNEIDER Andreas GER 3.003 768 213 981 730 876 453 263 1146

WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 3.003 668 296 964 550 269 983 290 370 1056

34. HUUS Vincent DEN 2.977 293 340 633 240 288 665 320 300 2056

35. SILLMAN Aki FIN 2.821 730 230 225 1185 530 636 440 60 125 1000

36. WEIBOLD Julian AUT 2.787 687 687 665 798 814 1302

37. STÖCKLE Martin GER 2.747 430 250 243 923 292 475 920 265 300 904

38. ANDEREGG Jan SUI 2.686 736 736 540 648 814 1302

39. PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 2.645 434 434 1025 1230 613 981

40. TASKU Juuso FIN 2.639 923 923 463 556 465 260 1160

2013 2014 2015



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

41. VIHERVAARA Oskari FIN 2.613 840 133 277 89 1339 720 180 133 1240 21 34

42. WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 2.485 275 275 377 452 753 346 1758

43. EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 2.463 100 298 114 512 1020 242 40 133 1722 143 229

44. ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 2.419 0 550 174 869 780 189 1550

45. SKOV Jannick DEN 2.408 405 215 620 520 178 838 415 91 88 950

46. SELJELID Eirik SWE 2.370 335 275 610 920 280 1440 200 320

47. PFISTER Michael SUI 2.368 393 307 700 780 197 1172 310 496

48. RIHA Michal CZE 2.348 405 217 133 755 490 588 628 1005

49. STRUHAR Radovan SVK 2.342 492 492 627 752 428 258 1098

50. FOKIN Sergey RUS 2.312 243 1 243 487 390 300 828 365 258 997

51. WICKI Roger SUI 2.251 468 229 697 440 528 428 213 1026

52. NOVAK Matej CZE 2.240 381 381 356 427 895 1432

53. WALESKA Marcel GER 2.228 812 812 585 702 446 714

54. KOVYLYAEV Sergey RUS 2.211 443 280 723 233 280 415 340 1208

55. DAHLSTEDT Alexander SWE 2.166 640 640 832 998 217 113 528

56. POPLETEEV Ivan RUS 2.146 218 1 219 720 1 865 415 249 1062

57. LEVIS Lorenzo ITA 2.116 156 156 792 263 178 1480 300 480

58. RHYN Michel SUI 2.085 278 278 900 450 156 1807 0

59. BROWN Lars SWE 2.040 668 360 360 233 1621 211 253 104 166

60. HAVLIK Marian SVK 2.023 343 111 454 530 636 303 280 933

61. EKÄNGEN Sebastian SWE 2.007 830 830 313 33 415 263 213 762

62. BOS Rene NED 1.988 0 410 360 100 1044 290 300 944

63. KELLY Adam GBR 1.982 270 270 573 688 315 111 214 1024

64. SIEBER Thomas GER 1.909 583 583 0 0 829 1326

65. ZIELAFF Christian GER 1.862 109 109 605 726 642 1027

66. SMITH Michael GBR 1.769 155 123 229 507 220 183 484 200 286 778

67. INDERMITTE Alain SUI 1.757 296 296 311 373 390 290 1088

68. JOHANSSON Filip SWE 1.740 810 373 238 1421 1 1 199 318

69. EXNER Zbynek CZE 1.718 119 119 259 311 805 1288

70. LICHTENBERG Jan Peter GER 1.658 239 239 816 979 275 440

71. FRECH Maximilian GER 1.619 990 990 491 589 25 40

72. HEINE Sebastian GER 1.598 265 275 540 433 393 56 1058 0

73. BRAUNER Florian AUT 1.585 430 284 100 814 460 552 137 219

74. LOCHMAHR Stefan AUT 1.582 139 139 481 577 541 866

75. SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 1.577 780 780 664 797 0

76. RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 1.562 300 300 430 222 782 300 480

77. LAZAREV Georgy RUS 1.517 0 0 464 557 600 960

78. LAIMER Hannes ITA 1.497 353 353 420 504 400 640

79. STANEK Jiri CZE 1.488 469 469 300 233 640 237 379

80. CEDERHOLM Andreas SWE 1.479 0 244 293 653 88 1186



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

81. CIBIK Miroslav SVK 1.469 523 523 350 80 516 269 430

82. GIROLDINI Rudy ITA 1.444 22 22 480 234 33 896 329 526

83. PESSI Aapo FIN 1.425 304 304 430 516 378 605

84. ZONTAG Lubomir SVK 1.423 230 211 441 240 280 624 224 358

85. KAISER Martin SUI 1.398 318 318 340 408 420 672

86. MACHO Ivan CZE 1.396 250 250 350 156 607 337 539

87. FISCHER Christoph GER 1.372 99 99 89 107 729 1166

88. OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 1.332 300 300 200 200 480 220 125 552

89. LACKNER Andreas AUT 1.320 263 263 490 235 870 117 187

90. MACHATSCHEK Mathias AUT 1.287 149 149 382 458 425 680

91. PALINKAS Csaba HUN 1.267 480 115 595 240 288 240 384

92. MANN Mike SUI 1.249 818 320 111 1249 0 0

93. FJORDVANG Torben DEN 1.220 158 158 0 415 249 1062

94. SIMONETTA Riccardo ITA 1.217 387 144 531 234 33 320 229 366

95. CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.214 302 302 360 432 300 480

96. FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 1.211 203 203 356 427 363 581

97. CRAVEDI Guillaune FRA 1.196 368 216 584 510 612 0

98. NABAIS Joao POR 1.193 320 320 336 403 294 470

99. KREUTNER Benjamin AUT 1.159 179 179 303 364 385 616

100. GREIFFENDORF Lars GER 1.155 425 425 271 325 253 405

101. HEINO Jussi FIN 1.143 43 43 230 276 315 200 824

102. DANNER Markus AUT 1.125 193 193 540 237 932 0

103. KALNIK Jakub SVK 1.073 205 178 383 350 420 169 270

104. PEETERS Rick NED 1.068 0 190 228 90 360 75 840

105. SPREIER Sascha GER 1.056 285 285 0 207 275 771

106. DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 1.029 376 376 544 653 0

107. BARUSCOTTI Sergio SUI 1.017 318 22 340 180 122 362 197 315

108. LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 1.015 287 287 262 314 259 414

109. NEUMANN Lukas GER 1.013 188 188 99 119 203 238 706

110. DANGL Mario AUT 1.002 430 137 225 792 0 131 210

111. PENNANEN Riku FIN 993 0 410 492 253 60 501

112. HEIDENGÅRD Robin SWE 991 458 458 264 317 135 216

113. SILVA Luis jun. POR 973 643 643 0 206 330

114. SCHNEIDER Andreas SUI 936 396 200 596 283 340 0

115. DALL'ACQUA Andreas ITA 931 243 243 249 299 243 389

116. WARTENWEILER Beat SUI 905 733 733 143 172 0

117. PETIT Michael BEL 900 100 100 188 300 586 134 214

118. HAHN Robert GER 894 0 425 510 240 384

119. EKMAN Axel FIN 883 6 6 730 1 877 0

120. GARCIA Rui POR 873 261 261 125 150 289 462



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

121. GOMBKÖTÖ Nimrod HUN 866 230 230 310 372 165 264

122. IKOLA Eetu FIN 844 350 350 412 494 0 0

123. KVAEL Lars NOR 837 200 200 180 216 263 421

124. HOFER Samuel SUI 831 440 440 326 391 0

WIETZ Florian GER 831 0 208 250 363 581

126. RUTHERFORD James GBR 794 255 1 180 43 479 260 1 313 1 2

127. ITO Satoshi JPN 790 68 190 258 190 228 190 304

128. GARBUI Domenico ITA 788 387 387 334 401 0

NOERREGAARD Mads DEN 788 443 65 508 0 175 280

130. WAGENHOFER Norbert AUT 785 267 267 130 156 226 362

131. BELOW Gerrit GER 780 280 300 580 167 200 0

132. FREJBORN Andreas SWE 768 768 768 0 0

133. ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 766 0 340 408 120 104 358

134. SKOUPY Martin CZE 765 0 233 280 303 485

135. HANSEN Pascal BEL 737 30 167 197 75 90 156 125 450

136. MIESSNER Frederick GER 736 250 250 0 304 486

137. BERTEL Jürgen AUT 732 368 1 169 538 162 194 0

138. ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 730 730 730 0 0

139. SCHWAB Allan DEN 720 280 40 320 40 48 220 352

140. MÅRTENSSON Magnus SWE 715 0 0 447 715

141. JUNKER Simon DEN 710 0 0 353 91 710

142. LAU Philip GER 709 709 709 0 0

143. RATHJENS Oliver GER 706 0 246 295 257 411

144. COCCHI Sandro SUI 701 0 0 250 188 701

145. FAZEKAS Adam HUN 683 443 240 683 0 0

146. RIENER Patrick AUT 677 219 219 0 165 121 458

147. TUPY Radek CZE 672 133 133 0 337 539

148. KUBE Sebastian GER 651 271 271 317 380 0

149. WEISSMANN Henning GER 650 355 355 246 295 0

150. ZELLER Pascal GER 646 646 646 0 0

151. HENSE Danny GER 644 255 255 307 17 389 0

152. VILMANIS Martins LAT 634 170 170 160 192 170 272

153. LJUNGBLAD Markus SWE 631 9 9 0 0 389 622

154. ZISCHG Stefan ITA 625 0 234 281 215 344

155. CAMPFENS Chris NED 624 0 330 190 624 0

156. ROUS Kamil CZE 606 67 67 0 337 539

157. LEICHTFRIED Philip AUT 601 601 601 0 0

158. PRESTINARI Emanuele ITA 596 202 202 100 120 171 274

159. CAMPOS Andre POR 589 0 166 199 244 390

160. SANTOS Jorge POR 585 273 273 260 312 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

161. GARBUI Roberto ITA 579 0 44 53 329 526

162. KASER Nicolas SUI 572 0 0 210 252 200 320

163. SCHUPFER Fabian ITA 571 268 303 571 0 0

164. MOSCHINGER Matthias AUT 568 239 225 464 87 104 0

165. CARLSSON Marcus SWE 567 328 328 199 239 0

166. JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 565 0 0 353 565

167. ZUBERBÜHLER Gerhard SUI 563 207 207 297 356 0

168. DVORAK Daniel CZE 560 200 200 300 360 0

169. GAIDA Bernd AUT 558 269 269 116 139 94 150

170. SÖDERLUND Marcus SWE 555 0 0 347 555

171. ANHAMMER Rainer AUT 542 292 50 342 167 200 0

172. HAURI Marvin SUI 540 0 254 305 147 235

PEKRUL Igor GER 540 250 250 242 290 0

174. URBAIN  Alain BEL 533 0 275 330 127 203

175. MAIER Raphael FRA 528 0 440 528 0

MELLQUIST S-I SWE 528 0 0 330 528

SÖDERLUND Eddie SWE 528 0 0 330 528

178. HÖFLER Franz GER 520 295 225 520 0 0

179. BILEK David CZE 519 133 133 200 122 386 0

ZUBERBÜHLER Fabian SUI 519 1 1 192 230 180 288

181. GERBER Roger SUI 516 0 250 180 516 0

182. BJÖRNBERG Gustav SWE 502 0 140 278 502 0

183. KLEMM Marc-Dominik GER 495 139 139 179 215 88 141

184. MÜLLER Gregor AUT 492 0 110 300 492 0

185. SPESCHA Vitus SUI 481 307 307 145 174 0

186. PARCO Gianluca ITA 480 0 0 300 480

187. MILOCH Mateusz POL 479 1 130 131 103 124 140 224

188. KARLSSON Marcus SWE 475 0 0 297 475

189. OLSSON Anders SWE 461 133 133 256 307 13 21

190. AHLBERG Tom FIN 457 0 380 1 457 0

191. CRUZ Tiago POR 452 167 167 0 178 285

192. ROSSINI Luca SUI 448 251 251 164 197 0

193. ZHABIN Viktor RUS 445 305 30 335 92 110 0

194. HENKER Friedrich AUT 443 0 120 144 187 299

195. LÖNNGREN Petri FIN 441 1 1 70 297 440 0

196. ALEXEENKO Sergey RUS 440 315 315 104 125 0

HENNING Marco GER 440 440 440 0 0

198. SLAPAK Michal CZE 439 0 183 220 137 219

199. PROBST Sandro SUI 432 0 0 270 432

200. NADASKY Pavel CZE 420 0 350 420 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2016

Rank Name Nation Total

WC NC National
WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2013 Cont.Ch. NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2014 WC NC National

WAGM /

Comp.
Total 2015

2013 2014 2015

201. WILLNUS Marco GER 415 0 0 179 215 125 200

202. VALOIS Clement FRA 408 82 82 0 204 326

203. BOTHMANN Patrick GER 405 0 0 253 405

204. ANDERSEN Nickolaj DEN 404 0 0 43 52 220 352

205. SESSA Omar ITA 401 0 334 401 0

206. GRILL Jürgen AUT 400 182 182 0 136 218

207. GUSTAFSSON Erik SWE 398 398 398 0 0

208. FORSBERG Tom Karlsson SWE 397 397 397 0 0 0

209. PRANTL Michael ITA 393 393 393 0 0

210. FALEPPI Marco ITA 389 0 0 243 389

LANG Alexander ITA 389 0 0 243 389

212. SCHEDIN Rasmus SWE 386 348 38 386 0 0

SKJOLDAN Benjamin DEN 386 0 0 178 63 386

214. ARVIDSSON Henrik SWE 385 385 385 0 0

HAGSTRÖM Johan SWE 385 385 385 0 0

216. MACHADO Andre POR 382 190 190 160 192 0 0

217. LUXA Radek CZE 379 0 0 237 379

218. PELTOLA Matias FIN 375 343 343 27 32 0

219. BRÄNNSTRÖM Mattias SWE 373 248 125 373 0 0

WIDLERT John SWE 373 373 373 0 0

221. LARSSON Marcus SWE 370 156 156 178 214 0

222. JENSEN Dan DEN 365 0 0 228 365

223. AHO Pasi FIN 363 114 114 17 20 143 229

224. RÖJ Matias FIN 360 360 360 0 0

225. ITO Fuminori JPN 358 268 90 358 0 0

LIN Cheng-Yu TPE 358 0 0 58 70 180 288

227. GREIFFENDORF Timo GER 356 156 156 167 200 0

GYADUKIAN Yury RUS 356 118 118 0 0 149 238

229. NILSSON Mats SWE 347 0 0 217 347

230. DREWES Daniel GER 344 0 0 215 344

231. GRØNNEGAARD Anders DEN 343 343 343 0 0

232. KJELLSTRÖM Torgny SWE 337 1 1 280 336 0

PRITYKIN Dmitry RUS 337 0 280 1 337 0

234. FEUCHTL Kevin AUT 333 0 89 107 141 226

235. HELLDÖRFER Sven GER 330 0 275 330 0

236. MIKOLOWSKI Maciej POL 327 87 87 40 48 120 192

MLCOCH Martin CZE 327 67 67 217 260 0

238. KOCUM Ondrej CZE 325 0 0 203 325

ZOJER Michael AUT 325 218 218 89 107 0

240. GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 317 0 51 61 160 256
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MYSAK Ondrej CZE 317 118 118 166 199 0

242. SALMINEN Daniel SWE 316 0 263 316 0

243. NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 315 0 0 197 315

244. ROSILLO Alvaro ESP 313 0 100 1 121 120 192

245. HETTRICH Robin GER 310 310 310 0 0

246. RIMPLER Jiri CZE 307 167 167 117 140 0

247. BECKER Pascal GER 305 0 0 109 131 109 174

248. BENTO Miguel POR 301 0 66 79 139 222

249. PAVANELLO Massimo ITA 299 0 249 299 0

ZELIZNAK Jan CZE 299 0 0 187 299

251. CARLSSON Magnus SWE 298 298 298 0 0

SCHOLZ Lucas GER 298 0 0 186 298

253. TROPA Daniel POR 297 91 91 172 206 0

254. STANCIK Michal CZE 296 183 183 50 44 113 0

255. TEMESFŐI László HUN 293 293 293 0 0

256. WIMAN Kent SWE 291 0 140 168 77 123

257. BRUCH vom Felix GER 290 0 242 290 0

HÖFLER Thomas GER 290 250 250 33 40 0

259. LEMKE Rene GER 285 285 285 0 0

MEDENHODZIC Dino SWE 285 285 285 0 0

261. ADAMCZYK Tim GER 284 0 0 138 166 74 118

262. ARZUFFI Boris ITA 281 0 234 281 0

FRANCHINI Ermes ITA 281 0 234 281 0

264. BHEND Nicolai SUI 275 275 275 0 0

PESTER Philipp GER 275 0 229 275 0

266. SORBERA Antonio ITA 274 0 0 171 274

267. WEILAND Henrik SWE 273 273 273 0 0

268. DZIGUNS Jänis LAT 272 0 0 170 272

269. ALEMANNO Roberto ITA 270 270 270 0 0

ARNOLD Mark GER 270 270 270 0 0

BELLI Paolo ITA 270 270 270 0 0

272. McCASLIN Matt USA 266 110 110 130 156 0

273. SCHMITT Michael GER 265 0 221 265 0

274. LINDBERG Jesper SWE 264 0 0 0 0 165 264

275. HARMENING Mark GER 262 262 262 0 0

276. THEWYS Michael BEL 261 0 100 120 63 25 141

277. WITTWER Daniel GER 260 0 217 260 0

278. MEDVECKIS Jänis LAT 257 0 143 172 53 85

279. PIHLASALO Jouni FIN 256 0 213 256 0

280. VOICISS Ugis LAT 253 1 1 1 93 113 87 139
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281. RIEGLER Philipp AUT 252 88 88 137 164 0

282. BONINSEGNA Ottavio ITA 251 0 0 157 251

BURDORF Yanncik GER 251 0 0 209 251 0

LOVELL Steve GBR 251 0 0 157 251

285. HERMANN Max GER 250 250 250 0 0

286. CARLSSON Andreas SWE 248 184 184 53 64 0

EBERT Marcus AUT 248 187 187 51 61 0

288. NEUMANN Kevin GER 245 144 144 84 101 0 0

TVRDY Jan CZE 245 0 0 153 245

290. MATEUS Jose POR 243 0 107 128 72 115

291. WLODARSKI Kamil POL 240 0 0 140 168 45 72

292. NASANOV Nikita RUS 237 138 138 0 0 62 99

293. PEHRSON Björn SWE 235 235 235 0 0

WIKENSTEN Anton SWE 235 235 235 0 0

295. SLOMP Marco NED 233 233 233 0 0

296. CUNHA Nuno POR 229 0 0 143 229

297. CONSIGLIERE Vincenzo ITA 228 228 228 0 0

GUSTAFSSON Viktor FIN 228 0 0 190 228 0

PIROVANO Alberto ITA 228 228 228 0 0

300. DILLINGER Anton GER 220 89 89 109 131 0

301. MOUTVICKA Ondrej CZE 219 0 0 137 219

302. GISIN Daniel SUI 216 0 180 216 0

303. ULRICH Dominik GER 214 0 0 0 0 134 214

304. MEHRING Jan POL 213 45 45 140 168 0

PINTO Luis POR 213 0 0 133 213

306. JÜRGENS Sven SUI 206 82 82 103 124 0 0

307. VALLIN Remy FRA 203 0 0 127 203

308. MAYRHUBER Oliver AUT 202 0 0 93 112 56 90

309. ZWARTS Richard NED 200 200 200 0 0

310. NGUYEN Lionel SWE 196 172 172 20 24 0

311. GONZALEZ DE CASTEJON Luis ESP 193 0 1 1 120 192

312. ANDERSSON Marcus SWE 192 0 160 192 0

BRÜCK Fabio GER 192 192 192 0 0 0

FIEDLER Vladimir CZE 192 0 0 120 192

315. NAKAMURA Kenji JPN 191 1 190 191 0 0

316. REGIMONT Xavier BEL 190 0 25 30 100 160

317. STRÖMBERG Niklas SWE 187 0 0 117 187

318. FLICKER Manuel AUT 182 0 0 114 182

319. HILLBRAND Wolfgang AUT 178 0 0 111 178

320. SEDLACEK Michal CZE 177 17 100 117 50 60 0
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321. GAISBACHER Christian AUT 176 70 70 0 66 106

WOOD Chris GBR 176 1 1 90 1 109 1 40 66

323. MALARIK Michal CZE 174 60 60 95 114 0

324. LEWIN Philipp GER 171 171 171 0 0

325. HANSSON Jonas SWE 170 84 84 72 86 0 0

326. GONCALVES Joao POR 167 0 0 139 167 0 0

327. KUDYN Pavel CZE 165 0 0 103 165

328. KNAPP Martin AUT 163 163 0 163 0 0

329. HICKS Oliver NZL 162 0 0 1 100 162

330. LARU Sami FIN 160 0 107 128 20 32

331. DINAU Björn SWE 157 157 157 0 0

PATTERSON Craig GBR 157 157 157 0 0

333. DEUTSCHMANN Philip GER 155 0 0 129 155 0

GROSSI Andrea SUI 155 0 0 97 155

335. BECKER Florian GER 146 146 146 0 0

336. BERENTSEN Gerco NED 140 140 140 0 0

GADENZ Michel SUI 140 0 0 117 140 0

338. BOURCIER Damien FRA 138 138 138 0 0

339. ITALYANKIN Mikhail RUS 135 105 30 135 0 0

340. MILOCH Szymon POL 130 130 130 0 0 0

341. MARTIN Sören FIN 128 0 107 128 0

RAJALA Mika FIN 128 0 107 128 0

343. KNÄULEIN Nico GER 126 0 0 0 0 79 126

344. BRANDT Anders SWE 123 1 1 102 122 0 0

DAHLBÄCK Fredrik SWE 123 0 0 77 123

346. COSTA Nuno POR 120 120 120 0 0

347. LIU Li-Wie TPE 114 0 0 95 114 0

WEHINGER Georg AUT 114 59 59 46 55 0

349. SINKEVICS Dairis LAT 113 1 1 0 70 112

350. NEWPORT Greg USA 110 110 110 0 0

351. FONTES Joao POR 107 0 0 67 107

KLEINER Lennart GER 107 0 0 89 107 0

353. LEVANDER Simon SWE 103 103 103 0 0

354. HAJEK Dominik AUT 102 102 102 0 0 0 0

355. BELOW Marvin GER 100 0 83 100 0

356. HORST Valentin GER 99 99 99 0 0 0

357. TUOMINEN Miko FIN 96 0 0 60 96

358. OLIVEIRA Rui POR 86 86 86 0 0

359. SKALOUD Vit CZE 83 83 83 0 0

360. FOLKERTSMA Zeno NED 80 80 80 0 0
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361. SANTOS Ivo POR 72 0 60 72 0

362. CHARRIERE Philippe SUI 67 67 67 0 0

PÖLDER Thomas SWE 67 67 67 0 0

364. KEMLER Christian GER 64 0 0 40 64

VLCEK Daniel CZE 64 0 0 40 64

366. CUNHA Jose POR 62 0 0 39 62

367. OYA Ibuki JPN 60 0 0 50 60 0 0

PAZDERKA Michal CZE 60 60 60 0 0 0 0

369. BJÖRKLUND Kent FIN 56 0 47 56 0

370. BERGER Markus AUT 44 44 44 0 0

KRAL Roman CZE 44 44 44 0 0

372. LEHNER Daniel AUT 42 0 0 35 42 0

373. ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 40 0 33 40 0

374. SMOLIN Alexander RUS 35 0 0 22 35

375. PETERSEN Jakob DEN 34 28 28 0 4 6

376. FERREIRA Andre POR 33 8 8 19 23 1 2

WIKLUND Anders SWE 33 33 33 0 0

378. HOOIJSMA Jan Egbert NED 32 0 0 20 32

379. REDZKO Krzysztof POL 30 30 30 0 0

380. SELEPA Jan CZE 17 17 17 0 0

381. THOMSEN Kaare DEN 15 15 15 0 0

382. MALE Matt USA 12 0 10 12 0

383. ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 11 11 11 0 0

384. WU Yi-Cheng TPE 10 10 10 0 0

385. FOURNIER Nicolas FRA 6 0 0 4 6

386. LANCLEY Scott GBR 5 1 1 2 0 1 1 3

387. BLACKBURN-SHAW Freddie GBR 3 1 1 0 0 1 2

PRAGNELL Alex GBR 3 1 1 0 1 2

389. BABIC Zrinislav CRO 2 0 0 1 2

CHEN Wenbin CHN 2 0 0 1 2

DERZSI Ladislav SVK 2 0 2 2 0

EHRLICH Marcus GER 2 0 0 1 2

FERCEC Zlatan CRO 2 0 0 1 2

GARDNER Morgan NZL 2 0 0 1 2

HE Xiaolong CHN 2 0 0 1 2

KUIKKA Pauli SWE 2 0 0 1 2

LINNET HANSEN Christian DEN 2 0 0 1 2

M'CARTHY Andrew NZL 2 0 0 1 2

MORGAN Chris NZL 2 0 0 1 2

NGOYA Wycliffe KEN 2 0 0 1 2
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389. PRESTON Paul GBR 2 0 0 1 2

PROVAZNIK Milan CZE 2 0 0 1 2

SERVICE Chris NZL 2 0 0 1 2

STACH Michal CZE 2 0 0 1 2

SU Binghua CHN 2 0 0 1 2

SULLIVAN Rory NZL 2 0 0 1 2

WILDE Andy GBR 2 0 0 1 2

408. BJAZIC Mislav CRO 1 1 1 0 0

CARAVANA Joao POR 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

GOTTFRIED Richard GBR 1 1 1 0 0

HERNANDEZ Miguel Angel ESP 1 0 1 1 0

HINOJOSA DE TORRES-PERALTA J. ESP 1 0 1 1 0

HJALMARSSON Erik SWE 1 0 1 1 0

KRASNIQI Arton KOS 1 1 1 0 0

LARUS Pawel POL 1 1 1 0 0

MADERA Hugo ESP 1 0 1 1 0

MALOKU Sabri KOS 1 0 1 1 0

PARAMO Santiago ESP 1 0 1 1 0

PUROHIT Jawaharlal IND 1 1 1 0 0

RIVERA CADIERNO Jose Maria ESP 1 0 1 1 0

RUANO DE FRUTO Juan Pablo ESP 1 0 1 1 0

SAUKKO Petri FIN 1 0 1 1 0

SMALL Craig GBR 1 1 1 0 0

ZYLFIU Lavdim KOS 1 0 1 1 0



WMF is a

member of:

Honour

Board
of



          WMF is a

          member of:

Year
Ranked

Players

2006 / 1 126 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.543 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.743 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 3.279

2006 / 2 154 ZODROW Bianca GER 7.954 WIKLUND Karin SWE 6.399 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 4.890

2007 / 1 139 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.754 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.766 PANTET Stephanie SUI 3.087

2007 / 2 120 OBERWEG Bianca GER 7.138 WIKLUND Karin SWE 5.820 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 4.985

2008 / 1 102 OBERWEG Bianca GER 3.920 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.201 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 3.165

2008 / 2 129 WIKLUND Karin SWE 5.913 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 5.602 OBERWEG Bianca GER 5.045

2009 / 1 115 BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 3.320 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.318 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 3.114

2009 / 2 143 WIKLUND Karin SWE 5.225 BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 4.821 WEAVER Sandra SWE 4.324

2010 / 1 132 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.125 BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 2.920 WICKI Sandra SUI 2.317

2010 / 2 158 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 3.484 BLASER Melanie SUI 3.284

WEBER Rebecca SUI 3.484

2011 / 1 129 HESCHL Karin AUT 2.503 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 2.382 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 1.963

2011 / 2 150 HESCHL Karin AUT 4.335 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.979 ZODROW Bianca GER 3.686

2012 / 1 115 ZODROW Bianca GER 2.852 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 2.365 KLUKAS Yvonne SUI 2.344

2012 / 2 123 ZODROW Bianca GER 5.092 BOLLRICH Anne GER 4.694 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 4.347

2013 / 1 140 ZODROW Bianca GER 5.092 BOLLRICH Anne GER 4.694 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 4.347

2013 / 2 123 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.572 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.661 HESCHL Karin AUT 4.396

2014 / 1 132 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.572 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.661 HESCHL Karin AUT 4.396

2014 / 2 110 ZODROW Bianca GER 5.904 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.233 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.994

2015 / 1 116 ZODROW Bianca GER 5.904 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.233 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.994

2015 / 2 105 EHM Jasmin GER 5.485 ZODROW Bianca GER 3.947 BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 3.875

2016 / 1 109 EHM Jasmin GER 5.485 ZODROW Bianca GER 3.947 BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 3.875
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2006 / 1 379 STOPARIC Miroslav GER 4.493 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 4.357 OLSSON Anders SWE 4.244

2006 / 2 487 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 8.107 OLSSON Anders SWE 8.020 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 7.376

2007 / 1 458 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 5.083 OLSSON Anders SWE 5.058 MANN Mike SUI 4.677

2007 / 2 399 OLSSON Anders SWE 8.341 MANN Mike SUI 7.135 KLOSEK Daniel GER 6.510

2008 / 1 367 OLSSON Anders SWE 4.822 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.161 MANN Mike SUI 3.992

2008 / 2 443 OLSSON Anders SWE 8.276 MANN Mike SUI 6.461 KLOSEK Daniel GER 6.438

2009 / 1 365 OLSSON Anders SWE 4.643 BERGER Markus AUT 3.779 ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 3.580

2009 / 2 430 OLSSON Anders SWE 6.633 MANN Mike SUI 5.388 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 5.168

2010 / 1 380 OLSSON Anders SWE 3.652 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 3.153 SOMMER Reto SUI 3.091

2010 / 2 431 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 4.940 SOMMER Reto SUI 4.782 ERLBRUCH Harald GER 4.727

2011 / 1 369 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 2.877 ERLBRUCH Harald GER 2.617 MANN Mike SUI 2.462

2011 / 2 427 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 6.087 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 5.597 INMANN Günter AUT 5.299

2012 / 1 353 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 3.839 INMANN Günter AUT 3.275 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 3.040

2012 / 2 399 INMANN Günter AUT 5.512 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 5.490 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 5.461

2013 / 1 413 INMANN Günter AUT 5.512 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 5.490 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 5.461

2013 / 2 394 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 6.492 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 6.464 ERLBRUCH Harald GER 6.216

2014 / 1 419 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 6.492 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 6.464 ERLBRUCH Harald GER 6.216

2014 / 2 396 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 6.873 ERLBRUCH Harald GER 6.297 INMANN Günter AUT 6.131

2015 / 1 420 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 6.873 ERLBRUCH Harald GER 6.297 INMANN Günter AUT 6.131

2015 / 2 404 GEIST Alexander GER 5.486 INMANN Günter AUT 5.430 SMEJKAL Marek CZE 5.326

2016 / 1 424 GEIST Alexander GER 5.486 INMANN Günter AUT 5.430 SMEJKAL Marek CZE 5.326
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2005 / 2 28 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2006 / 2 30 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2007 / 2 29 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2008 / 2 29 Germany GER Sweden SWE Switzerland SUI

2009 / 2 30 Sweden SWE Germany GER Switzerland SUI

2010 / 2 31 Sweden SWE Germany GER Switzerland SUI

2011 / 2 31 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2012 / 2 29 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2013 / 2 29 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2014 / 2 29 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2015 / 2 30 Germany GER Sweden SWE Czech Republic CZE

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List  -  Nations-Ranking
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